

Court No. - 1

Case :- CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 4859 of 2024

Applicant :- Mata Surajmukhi Girls Degree College Of Commerce And Economics And Another

Opposite Party :- Dr Om Prakash Examination Controller And Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Jitendra Kumar Srivastava

Hon'ble Salil Kumar Rai,J.

On the request on behalf of the counsel for the applicants, the matter is adjourned for the day.

Put up again as fresh on ***4th September, 2024.***

Order Date :- 29.7.2024

Vipasha