



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 4859 of 2024

Mata Surajmukhi Girls Degree College Of
Commerce And Economics And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr Om Prakash Examination Controller And
Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jitendra Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Rohit Pandey

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Sri Rohit Pandey, learned counsel appearing for Dr. Bhim Rao Ambedhar University, Agra submits that he may be granted two weeks time to verify the fact as to whether all the mark-sheets to students of the institution in question has been handed over or not.

2. List after two weeks.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

April 7, 2026
(V.S.SINGH)