



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 4859 of 2024

Mata Surajmukhi Girls Degree College Of
Commerce And Economics And Another

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Dr Om Prakash Examination Controller And
Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s)	:	Jitendra Kumar Srivastava
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	Rohit Pandey

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Shri Rohit Pandey, counsel appearing for the University states that yesterday the applicant has supplied a list of 231 candidates whose corrected marksheet has been not been issued till date. He wants time to get the facts verified.
2. In view of the said fact, three weeks' time is granted to the opposite party to comply the order of the writ Court.
3. List this matter after three weeks.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

May 14, 2026
A. V. Singh